My company SET SPACE Creative completed all project requirements from concept to handover.

- Designed Custom Built Bespoke Furniture items, Lighting Pendants, Wall treatments etc -
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- Corporate Identity Interior Design -
- Drafting /3D Rendering -

- Managed Custom Builds from external manufacturers -
- End to End Project Management -

- Graphic Design -

- Sourced all furniture, furnishings & tech equipment -
- Completed Fit out / Build -
- Styled completed Fit Out -

Independently designed, produced & custom built

YEAR
2021
2018

2018

2017
2017
2017
2017

2016

2016

2016

Independently designed & produced custom built environment

YEAR
2023
2023
2023
2022

2018

2015

PROJECT

TRIPLE M On Air & Broadcasting Studio
FOX FM On Air #2 Studio

TRIPLE M & HOLDEN ‘MAN CAVE’ RENO

HAMISH & ANDY PODACAST On Air Studio
PODCAST ONE On Air Studio

TRIPLE M On Air & Broadcasting Studio
2DAY FM On Air & Broadcasting Studio

THE STUDIO AT SCA

FOX FM On Air & Broadcasting Studio
THE STUDIO AT SCA

PROJECT

‘The W Show’ Set for streamed content
"YOKAYI FOOTY’Set for streamed content
‘Friday Knock Offs’Set for streamed content
MMM Promo: Marty Sheargold Commercial
‘TRADIE CHALLENGER' Set for S.M content

‘THE BOX YOU CAN'T BEAT' Commercial

fit outs:

CLIENT
Southern Cross Austereo
Southern Cross Austereo

Southern Cross Austereo
Holden

Southern Cross Austereo
Southern Cross Austereo
Southern Cross Austereo
Southern Cross Austereo

Southern Cross Austereo

Southern Cross Austereo

Southern Cross Austereo

CLIENT

AFL House

AFL House

AFL House
Triple M

Triple M/ Selleys

Digital Radio

for filmed content:


http://www.setspace.com.au/
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INSTALLATIONS & EVENTS

DATE

2022

2022

2022

2016

2012

2018

2014

2014

2014

2013

2012

- 2024

PROJECT

CHANEL Christmas Store Windows VM
CHANEL “CoCo Crush’ Pop Up
CHANEL Store Windows VM

STUDIO AT SCA Feature wall
CHRISTMAS INSTALL Foyers & Office

‘CARRIE & TOMMY' On Air Pop Up Studio
MILLION STARS ceiling feature

HS FREEHILLS: Corporate events

ME BANK 2014 Awards Dinner

HS FREEHILLS: Corporate event

‘I AM AN ARTIST": Digital Show Exhibition

FILMED CONTENT:

DATE
2025

2024

2024

2023

2023

2021

2021

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

PROJECT
Containers for Change TV Commercial

HONDA Fun Bikes TV Commercial

MELB CUP ‘Car Boot Party’ 5.V promo film
‘Big Scary House’ promo film S.M promo film
‘Optus Smart Spaces’ 5.V promo film

‘Start you day with Sammy J* TV Commercial
LISTNR promo campaign S.M promo film
‘As Long As You Care’ by Ruel Music Video
RESPECT: Hands that bind TV Commercial
BT50 THE TOUGHEST TRADE S.M promo film
‘REAL THING’ by Ruel Music Video
RESPECT OLDER PEOPLE TV Commercial

CLIENT

The Hype Agency

The Hype Agency

The Hype Agency
Southern Cross Austereo

101 Collins street / Earl Brandspace

Southern Cross Austereo / Network 10
The Big Design Market

Herbert Smith Freehills / Agent Creative
Twenty3 Sports Agency / Agent Creative
Herbert Smith Freehills / Agent Creative

Nikon / Earl Brandspace Agency

CLIENT
Seven Network

Honda MX

Triple M

Disney / HIT FM - Carrie & Tommy
OPTUS / HIT FM - Tommy Little
ABC - Sammy J / Studio Kettle
Southern Cross Austereo

Ghostie Studios / RCA Records
Commoner Films Respect Victoria
Triple M/ MAZDA

Ghostie Studios / RCA Records

Commoner Films / Respect Victoria



FILMED CONTENT continued..

2019
2019
2019
2017
2017

2015

TV:

DATE
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014

2013

‘PAINKILLER’ by Ruel Music Video

RESPECT WOMEN: Call it Out TV Commercial
VICINITY AMBASSADORS Internal marketing film
'METRICON LOVE’ campaign TV Commercial
‘MUM CHAT with Fifi Box S.M promo film

SENSIS: Internal marketing film

PROJECT

MARRIED AT FIRST SIGHT s5: Melbourne Weddings
FAMILY FOOD FIGHT s1 epé: Offsite Country Fair
MASTERCHEF s8 cycle 9: ‘Nigella Lawson week’
MASTERCHEF s8: Opening Titles

MASTERCHEF s8: cycle 1-4

MASTERCHEF s8: TOP 50 (New set installed to new studio)
MASTERCHEF s7: TOP 50 (designed featured set)
MASTERCHEF s5: Opening Titles

INSTALLATIONS & EVENTS

DATE
2024
2019
2014

2014

TV:

DATE
2015
2013
2013

2013

PROJECT

MASTERCHEF Activation Pop Up Fed Square

1573" AUSTRALIAN OPEN Display VM
‘RIDE TO PRIDFE’
SIEMENS: Product Launch

PROJECT

MASTERCHEF s8 Contestant House
MASTERCHEF s5 intermittent episodes
MASTERCHEF s5 Contestant House
MASTERCHEF The Professionals s1
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Ghostie Studios ' RCA Records
Commoner Films / Respect Victoria
Hase Productions / The Valentina Group
Hase Productions / Metricon

Fox FM / Good Start Learning

Hase Productions / Sensis

PRODUCTION COMPANY
Endemol Shine Australia
Endemol Shine Australia
Endemol Shine Australia
Endemol Shine Australia
Endemol Shine Australia
Shine Australia

Shine Australia

Shine Australia

CLIENT

The Mars Agency

Earl Brandspace Agency
Encore Productions

Siemens / Agent Creative

CLIENT

Endemol Shine Australia
Shine Australia

Shine Australia

Shine Australia
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STILLS:
DATE PROJECT CLIENT
2025 Health & Wellness WINTER magazine COLES ' MEDIUM RARE AGENCY
2025 Health & Wellness AUTUMN magazine COLES ' MEDIUM RARE AGENCY
2024 Merbau Deck BUNNINGS ' GLUE CONTENT AGENCY
2023 ‘Games On, Lids Off' PRINGLES ' AKKOMPLICE
2022 Fleur Harris Wallpaper FLEUR HARRIS / MILTON & KING
2021 ‘Cover for the everyday arena’ AAMI
2020 NSW Gambling Help NSW Government ' The Shannon Company
2019 RESPECT OLDER PEOPLE: Call it Out Commoner Films / Respect Victoria
2019 THE PROJECT series 10 2019 promo campaign Network 10
2019 MASTERCHEF series 11 promo campaign Network 10
2018 MASTERCHEF series 10 promo campaign Network 10
2017 MASTERCHEF series 9 promo campaign Network 10
2016 THE PROJECT series 7 promo campaign Network 10
2016 MASTERCHEF series 8 promo campaign Network 10
2015 MASTERCHEF series 7 promo campaign Network 10
2014 MASTER CHEF series 6 promo campaign Network 10

2008-2013 MELBOURNE EVENTS INDUSTRY Installer — freelance crew to various companies

2012

2015

- Install and style decorative accents and custom builds into various venues throughout Victoria including.

- Averaging between 150 — 250 corporate events per year.

- Working at notable venues: CROWN, MCEC, ETIHAD STADIM, ROD LAVER ARENA, MCG, WERRIBEE MANSION,
RIPPONLEA ESTATE, THE GRAND HYATT, VRC FLEMINGTON, ATLANTIC GROUP CENTRAL PIER & COMO

HOUSE as well as public spaces.

EARL BRANDSPACE Senior Project Manager — 9mth contract

- Project manage exhibition builds, activations and events for a variety of Earl Brandspace clients.

START TO FINISH EVENT MANAGEMENT Event Coordinator — 2mth contract

- Coordinate event site bump in / bump out and manage sponsor / stakeholder requirements.

WWW.SARAHHANISCH.COM


http://www.sarahhanisch.com/

