

DESIGN. CREATE. STYLE

0400 150 377 CONTACT@SARAHHANISCH.COM

My company SET SPACE Creative completed all project requirements from concept to handover.

- Corporate Identity Interior Design -
  - Drafting /3D Rendering -
- Designed Custom Built Bespoke Furniture items, Lighting Pendants, Wall treatments etc -
  - Managed Custom Builds from external manufacturers -
    - End to End Project Management -
      - Graphic Design -
  - Sourced all furniture, furnishings & tech equipment -
    - Completed Fit out / Build -
    - Styled completed Fit Out -

### Independently designed, produced & custom built INTERIOR fit outs:

YEAR	PROJECT	CLIENT
2021	TRIPLE M On Air & Broadcasting Studio	Southern Cross Austereo PERTH
2018	FOX FM On Air #2 Studio	Southern Cross Austereo MELBOURNE
2018	TRIPLE M & HOLDEN 'MAN CAVE' RENO Promo Prize: Bungalow Renovation – exterior & interior	Southern Cross Austereo MELBOURNE Holden
2017	HAMISH & ANDY PODACAST On Air Studio	Southern Cross Austereo MELBOURNE
2017	PODCAST ONE On Air Studio	Southern Cross Austereo MELBOURNE
2017	TRIPLE M On Air & Broadcasting Studio	Southern Cross Austereo MELBOURNE
2017	2DAY FM On Air & Broadcasting Studio	Southern Cross Austereo MELBOURNE
2016	THE STUDIO AT SCA Creative Hub Studio - Multi room interior fit out	Southern Cross Austereo BRISBANE
2016	FOX FM On Air & Broadcasting Studio	Southern Cross Austereo MELBOURNE
2016	THE STUDIO AT SCA Creative Hub Studio- Multi room interior fit out	Southern Cross Austereo SYDNEY

# Independently designed & produced custom built environment SETS for filmed content:

YEAR	PROJECT	CLIENT
2023	'The W Show' Set for streamed content	AFL House
2023	'YOKAYI FOOTY' Set for streamed content	AFL House
2023	'Friday Knock Offs'Set for streamed content	AFL House
2022	MMM Promo: Marty Sheargold Commercial	Triple M
2018	<b>'TRADIE CHALLENGER' Set</b> for S.M content 30m Obstacle course – promo activation	Triple M / Selleys
2015	'THE BOX YOU CAN'T BEAT' Commercial	Digital Radio



DESIGN. CREATE. STYLE.

0400 150 377 CONTACT@SARAHHANISCH.COM

#### - ART DIRECTOR - CREATIVE PRODUCER- DESIGNER -

## **INSTALLATIONS & EVENTS**

DATE	PROJECT	CLIENT
2022	CHANEL Christmas Store Windows VM*	The Hype Agency NATIONAL ROLL OUT / 8 STORES
2022	CHANEL 'CoCo Crush' Pop Up*	The Hype Agency NATIONAL ROLL OUT / 8 STORES
2022	CHANEL Store Windows VM*	The Hype Agency NATIONAL ROLL OUT / 8 STORES
2016	STUDIO AT SCA Feature wall	Southern Cross Austereo
2012 - 2024	CHRISTMAS INSTALL Foyers & Office 10m feature tree – quoted as "Melbourne's BEST"	101 Collins street / Earl Brandspace
2018	'CARRIE & TOMMY' On Air Pop Up Studio	Southern Cross Austereo / Network 10 MELBOURNE
2014	MILLION STARS ceiling feature*	The Big Design Market
2014	HS FREEHILLS: Corporate events	Herbert Smith Freehills / Agent Creative
2014	ME BANK 2014 Awards Dinner	Twenty3 Sports Agency / Agent Creative
2013	HS FREEHILLS: Corporate event	Herbert Smith Freehills / Agent Creative
2012	'I AM AN ARTIST': Digital Show Exhibition	Nikon / Earl Brandspace Agency

### FILMED CONTENT:

COMMERCIALS, SOCIAL MEDIA PROMOS, MUSIC VIDEOS & INTERNAL MARKETING CAMPAIGNS

DATE	PROJECT	CLIENT
2025	Containers for Change TV Commercial	Seven Network
2024	HONDA Fun Bikes TV Commercial	Honda MX
2024	MELB CUP 'Car Boot Party' S.M promo film	Triple M
2023	'Big Scary House' promo film S.M promo film	Disney / HIT FM - Carrie & Tommy
2023	'Optus Smart Spaces' S.M promo film	OPTUS / HIT FM - Tommy Little
2021	'Start you day with Sammy J' TV Commercial	ABC - Sammy J / Studio Kettle
2021	LISTNR promo campaign S.M promo film	Southern Cross Austereo
2020	'As Long As You Care' by Ruel Music Video	Ghostie Studios / RCA Records
2020	RESPECT: Hands that bind TV Commercial	Commoner Films Respect Victoria
2019	BT50 THE TOUGHEST TRADE S.M promo film	Triple M / MAZDA
2019	'REAL THING' by Ruel Music Video	Ghostie Studios / RCA Records
2019	RESPECT OLDER PEOPLE TV Commercial	Commoner Films / Respect Victoria

<sup>\*</sup> PROJECTS NOT DESIGNED BY SARAH HANISCH



### FILMED CONTENT continued...

2019	'PAINKILLER' by Ruel Music Video	Ghostie Studios / RCA Records
2019	RESPECT WOMEN: Call it Out TV Commercial	Commoner Films / Respect Victoria
2019	VICINITY AMBASSADORS Internal marketing film	Hase Productions / The Valentina Group
2017	'METRICON LOVE' campaign TV Commercial	Hase Productions / Metricon
2017	'MUM CHAT with Fifi Box S.M promo film	Fox FM / Good Start Learning
2015	SENSIS: Internal marketing film	Hase Productions / Sensis

### TV: REALITY

DATE	PROJECT	PRODUCTION COMPANY
2017	MARRIED AT FIRST SIGHT s5: Melbourne Weddings	Endemol Shine Australia
2017	FAMILY FOOD FIGHT s1 ep6: Offsite Country Fair	Endemol Shine Australia
2016	MASTERCHEF s8 cycle 9: 'Nigella Lawson week'	Endemol Shine Australia
2015	MASTERCHEF s8: Opening Titles	Endemol Shine Australia
2015	MASTERCHEF s8: cycle 1-4	Endemol Shine Australia
2015	MASTERCHEF s8: TOP 50 (New set installed to new studio)	Shine Australia
2014	MASTERCHEF s7: TOP 50 (designed featured set)	Shine Australia
2013	MASTERCHEF s5: Opening Titles	Shine Australia

## -STYLIST - SET DRESSER - BUYER -

# **INSTALLATIONS & EVENTS**

DA	TE	PROJECT	CLIENT
202	24	MASTERCHEF Activation Pop Up Fed Square	The Mars Agency
201	9	'1573' AUSTRALIAN OPEN Display VM	Earl Brandspace Agency
201	4	'RIDE TO PRIDE'	Encore Productions
201	4	SIEMENS: Product Launch	Siemens / Agent Creative

# TV: REALITY

DATE	PROJECT	CLIENT
2015	MASTERCHEF s8 Contestant House	Endemol Shine Australia
2013	MASTERCHEF s5 intermittent episodes	Shine Australia
2013	MASTERCHEF s5 Contestant House	Shine Australia
2013	MASTERCHEF The Professionals s1	Shine Australia



# STILLS: PRINT MEDIA & ONLINE

DATE	PROJECT	CLIENT
2025	Health & Wellness WINTER magazine	COLES / MEDIUM RARE AGENCY
2025	Health & Wellness AUTUMN magazine	COLES / MEDIUM RARE AGENCY
2024	Merbau Deck	BUNNINGS / GLUE CONTENT AGENCY
2023	'Games On, Lids Off'	PRINGLES / AKKOMPLICE
2022	Fleur Harris Wallpaper	FLEUR HARRIS / MILTON & KING
2021	'Cover for the everyday arena'	AAMI
2020	NSW Gambling Help	NSW Government / The Shannon Company
2019	RESPECT OLDER PEOPLE: Call it Out	Commoner Films / Respect Victoria
2019	THE PROJECT series 10 2019 promo campaign	Network 10
2019	MASTERCHEF series 11 promo campaign	Network 10
2018	MASTERCHEF series 10 promo campaign	Network 10
2017	MASTERCHEF series 9 promo campaign	Network 10
2016	THE PROJECT series 7 promo campaign	Network 10
2016	MASTERCHEF series 8 promo campaign	Network 10
2015	MASTERCHEF series 7 promo campaign	Network 10
2014	MASTER CHEF series 6 promo campaign	Network 10

# 2008-2013 MELBOURNE EVENTS INDUSTRY Installer – freelance crew to various companies

#### Corporate Functions, Events & Activations

- Install and style decorative accents and custom builds into various venues throughout Victoria including.
- Averaging between 150 250 corporate events per year.
- Working at notable venues: CROWN, MCEC, ETIHAD STADIM, ROD LAVER ARENA, MCG, WERRIBEE MANSION, RIPPONLEA ESTATE, THE GRAND HYATT, VRC FLEMINGTON, ATLANTIC GROUP CENTRAL PIER & COMO HOUSE as well as public spaces.

#### -PROJECT MANAGEMENT -

# 2012 **EARL BRANDSPACE** Senior Project Manager – 9mth contract

3D Design Agency specializing in large scale trade exhibitions. retail fit outs & POS displays

- Project manage exhibition builds, activations and events for a variety of Earl Brandspace clients.

#### 2015 START TO FINISH EVENT MANAGEMENT Event Coordinator – 2mth contract

Public Charity Marathons in Melbourne: RUN Marathon, Mothers Day Classic, RUN for the KIDS

- Coordinate event site bump in / bump out and manage sponsor / stakeholder requirements.